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Hereby, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declares the Bluetooth Speaker, model no. MF8355 is in compliance with Directive

2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at http://www.creative.com/EUDOC

Par la présente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. déclare ce Enceinte Bluetooth que le modéle n° MF8355 est conforme a

la Directive 2014/53/EU. Lintégralité du texte de la déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur http://

www.creative.com/EUDoC

Hiermit erklart Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Bluetooth-Lautsprecher, Modellnr. MF8355 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht
Text der EU 4 arung st unter http://www.creative.com/EUDoC verfiigbar.

Por el presente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que el Altavoz Bluetooth, modelo n° MF8355 cumple con lo esta-

blecido en la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en

http://www.creative.com/EUD0C

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dichiara che Altoparlante Bluetooth, modello n. MF8355 & conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE.

lltesto completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile su http:/Awww.creative.com/EUDOC

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. verklaart hierbij dat het Bluetooth MF8355 in

is met Richtljn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is beschikbaar op http://

www.creative.com/EUD0C

Através do presente documento, a Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que Coluna Bluetooth, modelo n. MF8355 esta em

conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaragéo de conformidade da UE esta disponivel

em http://www.creative.com/EUDOC

Hermed erkleerer Creative Labs Pte. Ltd., at Bluetooth-hojttaler, model nr. MF8355 overholder direktivet 2014/53/EU.

Den fulde tekst i EU-erkleeringen om konformitet er tilgzengelig pa http://www.creative.com/EUDOC

Harmed forkunnar Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Bluetooth-hogtalare, att modell nr. MF8355 uppfyller direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten av EU-Deklaration om i finns pa hitp: com/EUD

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. erklaerer herved den Bluetooth-hoyttaler, at modell nr. MF8355 er i samsvar med direktiv

2014/53/EU. Den teksten til EU- ingen er tilgiengelig pa http://www.creative.com/EUDoC

Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. taten ilmoittaa, etta Bluetooth-kaiutin, malli nro MF8355 tayttaa direktiivin 2014/53/EY vaa-

timukset. Koko E i on saatavilla osoi http: o

Me 10 napov, n Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. SnAdvet 6Tt To nipoidv Bluetooth Hyeio, povTéro pe apiud MF83ss

ouppopddVeTal pe Ty Odnyia Directive 2014/53/EU. Mropeite va Bpeite To TAAPES Keijievo yia T diAwon

™G EE OXETIKG He ™) OUYH6PpGwON OTO hitp://www.creative.com/EUDOC

Spolka Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze Glosnik Bluetooth, model MF8355 jest zgodny z dyrektywa

2014/53/UE. Z petnym tekstem deklaracji zgodnosci UE mozna zapozna sig pod adresem http://www.creative.com/

EUDoC

Spolocnost Creative Labs Pe. Ltd. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze Reproduktor Bluetooth, &. modelu MF8355, je v silade so

smernicou &. 2014/53/EU. Uplné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode EU je k dispozicii na lokalite http:/www.creative.com/

EUDoC

Spolecnost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. timto prohlasuje, ze vyrobek Reproduktor Bluetooth, model &. MF8355 vyhovuje

smémici 2014/53/EU. Upiné znéni EU prohlaseni o shods je k dispozici na http://www.creative.com/EUDOC

A Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. eziton kijelenti, hogy a(z) Bluetooth hangszoro termék, modellszama MF8355, megfelel a

2014/53/EV iré 5 6 dségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege elérhets a kovet-

kez6 cimen: http://www.creative.com/EUDOC

HacToawvm AokymenTom Creative Labs Ple. Ltd. saRBnAeT, 4To [luHamu ¢ noakniouenviem no Bluetooth, mosens

Ne MF8355 nonHocTeio cootsetcTayer [lupexTvse 2014/53/EC. Monkbii TekcT [leknapauun o COOTBETCTBUN

TpeGosaHmam EC AocTynew Ha caiiTe hitp:/www.creative.com/EUDOC

,Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.“ pareiskia, kad ,Bluetooth” garsiakalbis, modelio Nr. MF8355, atitinka Direktyvos 2014/53/ES

reikalavimus. Visa ES atitikties deklaracija yra pateikta http:/www.creative.com/EUDOC
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Technical Specifications

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 4.2

Operating Frequency: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Operating Range: Up to 10 meters, measured in open space. Walls and structures may
affect range of device.

RF Output Power: <4 dBm

Supported Bluetooth® Profiles: A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP

(Bluetooth® Remote Control)

Supported Codec: SBC

Supported Audio Formats (USB Mass Storage Device): MP3

Lithium lon Battery: 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)

Input: 5V === 2A

Speaker Power: 5W x 2

Frequency Response: 80Hz - 20kHz

SNR: = 72dB

Battery Saving Mode: The speaker automatically powers down when there is no audio for more
than 6 Hours.

Operating Temperature Range: 0°C — 45°C

*Not Included. Sold Separately.

Other Information

Please visit creative.com/compliance/stageair for the user guide, safety and regulatory
information, ErP information where applicable and battery removal instruction which is meant
strictly for independently qualified professional.

Please visit creative.com/support/stageair for all other support related to your product.

Complies with
IMDA Standards
DA107311

Caractéristiques Techniques

Version Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2

Fréquence de Fonctionnement: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Portée de Fonctionnement: Jusqu’a 10 metres, mesurés dans un espace ouvert.
Les murs et les structures peuvent influer sur la portée du périphérique.

Sortie de puissance d’émission RF : <4 dBm

Profils Bluetooth® Pris en Charge: A2DP (Bluetooth® stéréo sans fil), AVRCP
(télécommande Bluetooth®)

Codecs Pris en Charg: SBC

Formats audio pris en charge (Périphérique de stockage de masse USB): MP3
Batterie Lithium-lon: 3,7 V 2200mAh (8.14 Wh)

Entrée: 5V == 2A

Alimentation haut-parleur: 5W x 2

Réponse en fréquence: 80Hz - 20kHz

Rapport signal/bruit: = 72dB

Mode économie de batterie: le haut-parleur s’éteint automatiquement lorsqu’il n’y a pas de son
pendant plus de 6 heures.

tionnement du Périphérique: 0°C — 45°C

*Non inclus. Vendu séparément.

Autres Informations

Veuillez visiter le site creative.com/compliance/stageair pour le guide de I'utilisateur, les infor-
mations de sécurité et de réglementation, les informations a propos du ErP (le cas échéant)
et les instructions pour retirer la batterie qui sont destinées exclusivement aux professionnels
qualifiés.

Veuillez visiter le site creative.com/support/stageair pour tout autre assistance lié a votre
produit.

Notice for
Singapore

Technische Daten

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 4.2

Betriebsfrequenz: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Reichweite: Bis zu 10 m, im Freien gemessen. Wénde und feste Strukturen kénnen

die Reichweite des Geréats vermindern.

Ausgangsleistung des HF-Senders: < 4 dBm

Unterstitzte Bluetooth® Profile: A2DP (kabellose Stereosignaliibertragung via Bluetooth®),
AVRCP (Fernsteuerung via Bluetooth®)

Unterstitzter Codec: SBC

Unterstitzte Audioformate (USB-Massenspeichergerét): MP3

Lithium-lonen-Batterie: 3,7 V 2200mAh (8.14 Wh)

Eingang: 5V === 2A

Lautsprecherleistung: 5W x 2

Frequenzgang: 80Hz - 20kHz

Rauschabstand: = 72dB

Energiesparmodus: Der Lautsprecher schaltet automatisch in den Stromsparmodus, wenn fir
langer als 6 Stunden keine Audiosignale vorliegen.

Betriebstemperaturbereich des Gerétes: 0°C — 45°C

*Nicht enhalten. Separat erhaltlich.

Weitere Informationen

Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/compliance/com/support/stageair fiir das Benutzerhandbuch,
Sicherheits- und Zulassungsinformationen, ErP-Informationen,

wo zutreffend, und Anweisungen zum Entfernen von Batterien, die ausschlieBlich fir
unabhangig qualifizierte Fachleute gedacht sind.

Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/support/com/support/stageair fiir alle weiteren
Supportleistungen fir Ihr Produkt.

Specifiche Tecniche

Versione Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2

Frequenza Operativa: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Portata Operativa: Fino a 10 metri; misurazione eseguita in spazi aperti. Muri e altre strutture
possono ridurre la portata del dispositivo.

Potenza generata dal trasmettitore RF: <4 dBm

Profili Bluetooth® Supportati: A2DP (Bluetooth® wireless stereo), AVRCP (telecomando Bluetooth®)
Codec Supportato: SBC

Formati audio supportati (USB Mass Storage Device): MP3

Batteria Agli loni di Litio: 3.7v 2200mAh (8.14Wh)

Ingresso: 5V == 2A

Potenza altoparlante: 5W x 2

Risposta in frequenza: 80Hz - 20kHz

Rapporto segnale-rumore: = 72dB

Modalita di risparmio della batteria: I'altoparlante si spegne automaticamente quando non c’é
audio per piti di 6 ore.

Gamma Temperature di Funzionamento del Dispositivo: 0°C — 45°C

*Non incluso. In vendita separatamente.

Ulteriori Informazioni

Visita creative.com/compliance/stageair per visualizzare la guida dell’utente, le informazioni sul-
la sicurezza e le normative, le informazioni ErP, ove applicabili, e le istruzioni per la rimozione
della batteria, destinate esclusivamente ai tecnici qualificati indipendenti.

Visita creative.com/support/stageair per tutte le altre esigenze di supporto relative al tuo
prodotto.

Especificaciones Técnicas

Version Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Alcance Operativo: Hasta diez metros en espacios abiertos. Las paredes o estructuras pueden
afectar al radio de funcionamiento del dispositivo.

Potencia de salida de transmisor RF: < 4 dBm

Perfiles Bluetooth® Admitidos: A2DP (Bluetooth® estéreo inalambrico), AVRCP (Control remoto
para Bluetooth®)

Céddecs Admitidos: SBC

Formatos de audio admitidos (Almacenamiento masivo USB): MP3

Bateria de iones de litio: 3,7 V, 2200mAh (8.14 Wh)

Entrada: 5V == 2A

Alimentacion del altavoz: 5W x 2

Respuesta de frecuencia: 80Hz - 20kHz

Relacion sefal/ruido: = 72dB

Modo de ahorro de energia: El altavoz se apaga automaticamente cuando no hay ninguna de
audio durante més de 6 horas.

Rango de Temperatura Operativa del Dispositivo: 0°C — 45°C

*No se incluye. Se vende por separado.

Autres Informations

Visite por favor creative.com/compliance/stageair para la guia de usuario, informacién sobre se-
guridad y reglamentos e informacion sobre ErP donde sea aplicable e instrucciones de retirada
de bateria que son estrictamente indicadas para profesionales cualificados independientes.
Visite por creative.com/support/stageair para todo el soporte relacionado con osu producto.

Technische Specificaties

Bluetooth® Versie: Bluetooth® 4.2

Werkingsfrequentie: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Werkingsbereik: Tot 10 meter, gemeten in open ruimte. Muren en objecten kunnen het bereik
van het apparaat beinvioeden.

Uitgangsvermogen RF-zender: <4 dBm

Ondersteunde Bluetooth® Profielen: A2DP (draadloze stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Bluetooth® afstandsbediening)

Ondersteunde Codec: SBC

Ondersteunde audio-indelingen (USB-stuurprogramma’voor massaopslag): MP3

Lithiumion Batterij: 3,7v 2200mAh (8.14Wh)

Ingang: 5V = 2A

Luidsprekervermogen: 5W x 2

Frequentiebereik: 80Hz - 20kHz

Signaal-ruisverhouding (SNR): = 72dB

Batterijpesparingsmodus: De luidspreker wordt automatisch uitgeschakeld wanneer er geduren-
de meer dan 6 uur geen geluid is.

Werkingstemperatuur van Het Apparaat: 0°C — 45°C

*Niet meegeleverd. Los verkrijgbaar.

Overige Informatie

Bezoek creative.com/compliance/stageair voor de gebruikersgids, veiligheids- en regelgevende
informatie, ErP-informatie waar van toepassing en instructies voor het verwijderen van de
batterij dit strikt besteld is voor onafhankelijk gekwalificeerde professionals.

Bezoek creative.com/support/stageair voor alle andere ondersteuning voor uw product.

HU4YeCKne XxapakKTepuctukn

Bepcua Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2

Pa6oyan YactoTa: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Papuyc peiictena: 1o 10 METPOB (ANA OTKPLITOro NPocTpaHcTea). CTeHb! U CTPOUTEbHbIe
KOHCTPYKLMM MOTYT BAIMATH Ha pafunyc AeCTBUA yCTPONCTBA.

BbIxoHaA MOWHOCTbL paanonepeaaTymka: < 4 Abm

Monnepxusaemsle npochunu Bluetooth: A2DP (6ecnposoaHoe BocnponsseneHne
cTepeossyka yepes Bluetooth®), AVRCP (auctaHunoHHoe ynpasnenue Bluetooth®)
MopnepxvBaemblii kogek: SBC

Monnepxusaemsble hopmaTbl ayanochaiinos (3anomvHarouiee yctpoiictso ana USB): MP3
JINTUiA-MoHHBIA akkymynaTtop: 3,7 B 2200MAY (8.14 BTy)

Bxop: 5V == 2A

MowHocTb AnHamnkos: 5W x 2

YacToTHanA xapakTepucTuka: 80Hz - 20kHz

OTHowweHWe curHan/iuym: = 72dB

Pexum aHeprocoepexxeHua: [MHaM1K aBTOMaTUYECKN OTKIIIOUYUTCA, €CIU B TeYeHNe 6 4acos
He 6yneT 06Hapy>eHO HW OIHO COEAMHEHHOE C HM YCTPOWCTBO C (hyHKLIMel 3BYKOBOM
curnan.

[nanasoH paboumnx TemnepaTyp AnA aKcnnyataumn yctpoiicTea: 0°C — 45°C

*He BXOAMT B KOMMNMIEKT. NPOAAETCA OTAESMBHO.

HononHutensHaA nHchopmauna

MoxcanyicTa nocetuTe creative.com/compliance/stageair Ana Toro, 4To6bI HANTH
PYKOBOJICTBO MoMb30BaTENA, MH(OPMaLWIIO O 6@30MaCHOCTY U HOPMATUBHBIX JOKYMEHTax,
nHopmaumio 06 ErP (rae aTo npymMeHnmo), a Tak>ke MHGOpMaLMIO MO U3BNEHEHUIO
aKKyMynATopa, npeaHasHa4eHHyo TONbKO ANA He3aBNCUMbIX KBANULIMPOBAHHbIX
cneumanucTos.

MoxcanyicTa nocetuTe creative.com/support/stageair A1 fansHenwwen NoaaepXKn
OTHOCKTenbHo Balwero npoaykTa.

Vers&o de Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2

Frequéncia de Funcionamento: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Alcance de Funcionamento: Até 10 metros, medido em espaco aberto. As paredes e
estruturas podem afectar o alcance do dispositivo.

Poténcia de saida do transmissor RF: <4 dBm

Perfis Bluetooth® Suportados: A2DP (Bluetooth® Estéreo Sem Fios), AVRCP
(Controlo remoto Bluetooth®)

Codecs Suportados: SBC

Formatos Audio Suportados (Dispositivo de armazenamento de massa USB): MP3
Bateria de IGes de Litio: 3.7v 2200mAh (8.14Wh)

Entrada: 5V == 2A

Alimentacao do altifalante: 5W x 2

Resposta da frequéncia: 80Hz - 20kHz

Relagéo Sinal Ruido: = 72dB

Modo de economia de bateria: O alto-falante é desligado automaticamente quando nao ha
audio por mais de 6 horas.

Intervalo de Temperatura de Funcionamento do Dispositiv: 0°C — 45°C

*Nao incluido. Vendido separadamente.

Outras Informagdes

Visite o creative.com/compliance/stageair para o guia do usuario, informagées sobre seguranca
e regulamentagdes, informagdes de ErP quando aplicavel e instrugdes de remogéo da bateria
que é estritamente para independéncia profissional qualificado.

Visite o creative.com/support/stageair suporte para todos os outros relacionados ao seu
produto.
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Verzia Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2

Prevadzkovéa Frekvencia: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Prevadzkovy Dosah: Do 10 metrov (merané v otvorenom priestranstve). Steny a
predmety mézu ovplyvnit dosah zariadenia.

Vystupny vykon RF vysielata: <4 dBm

Podporované Profily Bluetooth®: A2DP (Bezdrétové stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Dialkové ovladanie Bluetooth®)

Podporovany Kodér-dekodér: SBC

Podporované formaty zvuku (Ukladacie zariadenie USB): MP3

Litium iontova Batéria: 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)

Vstup: 5V === 2A

Vykon reproduktora: 5W x 2

Frekvenéna odozva: 80Hz - 20kHz

Pomer signal/Sum: = 72dB

Rezim Setrenia batérie: Ak sa dlhsie ako 6 hodin. nevytvori ani nie je pritomny zvukovy,
reproduktor sa automaticky vypne.

Teplotny Rozsah Pri Prevadzke Zariadenia: 0°C — 45°C

*Nie st sucastou balenia. Predava sa samostatne.

DalSie Informécie
Navstivte creative.com/compliance/stageair pre uzivatel'sku priru¢ku, bezpe¢nostné a regu-
laéné informéacie, ErP informacie tam, kde je to uplatnitelné a vybratie batérie pokyn, ktory je
uréeny vyhradne pre nezavisle kvalifikovaného odbornika.
Navstivte creative.com/support/stageair pre vietko ostatné tykajice sa vasho produktu.

Spe e

Tekniske specifikationer

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 4.2

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Raekkevidde: Op til 10 m, malt i abne omgivelser. Vaegge og strukturer kan pavirke
enhedens reekkevidde.

RF-sender udgangseffekt: < 4 dBm

Understottede Bluetooth® Profiler: A2DP (tradles-stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Bluetooth® fiernbetjening)

Understottet Codec: SBC

Understottede lydformater (USB-lagerenhed): MP3

Litium-lon-batteri: 3,7 V 2200mAh (8.14 Wh)

Indgang: 5V === 2A

Hojttaler power: 5W x 2
Frekvensrespons: 80Hz - 20kHz
Signal til stejforhold: = 72dB
Batteribespar 1d: Hoj
6 timer.

Driftstemperaturinterval for Enhed: 0°C - 45°C
*Medfolger ikke. Seelges separat.

Andre Oplysninger

Besog creative.com/compliance/stageair for brugervejledningen, sikkerheds- og lovmeessige
oplysninger om effektiv udstrélet effekt, hvis det er relevant og vejledning i at fierne batteri,
som er beregnet udelukkende til uafhaengige kvalificerede professionelle.

Besog creative.com/support/stageair for al anden support relateret til dit produkt.

1 slukkes automatisk nar der ikke er lydinput i mere end

niska Specifikationer

Bluetooth® Version: Bluetooth® 4.2

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Réckvidd: Upp till 10 meter (uppmétt pa dppen yta). Vaggar och andra strukturer kan
paverka enhetens rackvidd.

Uteffekt RF-séndare: < 4 dBm

Bluetooth® Profiler som Stéds: A2DP (Wireless Stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(Bluetooth® Remote Control)

Kodek som Stéds: SBC

Ljudformat som stods (USB-masslagringsenhet): MP3

Lithium lon Battery: 3.7v 2200mAtim. (8.14Wtim.)

Ingang: 5V === 2

Hogtalareffekt: 5W x 2

Frekvensrespons: 80Hz - 20kHz

Signal till brus-férhallande : = 72dB

Stromsparlage: Hogtalaren slar automatiskt ifran nar det inte finns nagon ljudinmatning under
mer &n 6 timmars.

Enhet, driftstemperaturomfang: 0°C — 45°C

*Medfoljer ej. Séljs separat.

Mer Information

Besok creative.com/compliance/stageair for anvandarhandboken, sékerhets- och regulatorisk
information, ErP-information nér s& &r tillampligt samt information om hur batteriet tas ut, vilket
ar strikt avsett for sjalvstandigt kvalificerad personal.

Besok creative.com/support/stageair for all annan support géllande din produkt.

- Tekniske Spesifikasjoner

Bluetooth® Versjon: Bluetooth® 4.2

Driftsfrekvens: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Rekkevidde: Inntil 10 meter malt i apent rom. Vegger og bygninger kan pavirke rekkevidden
til enheten.

RF-sender Utgangstrom: < 4 dBm

Stottede Bluetooth® Profiler: A2DP (tradles Bluetooth®-stereo), AVRCP (Bluetooth®
fiernkontroll)

Stottet Codec: SBC

Stottede lydformater (USB-masselagringsenhet): MP3

Litium-ione-batteri: 3,7 V 2200mAh (8.14 Wh)

Inngang: 5V === 2A

Hoyttalervolum: 5W x 2

Frekvensgang: 80Hz - 20kHz

Signal-til-stoy-forhold: = 72dB

Batterisparing: Hoyttaleren slar seg av automatisk nar den ikke registrerer noen

Batterisparemodus: Hoyttaleren slar seg automatisk av nar det ikke er noen lyd i mer enn 6 timer.

Enhetens Brukstemperatur: 0°C — 45°C
*Ikke inkludert. Selges separat.

Andre opplysninger

Besok creative.com/compliance/stageair for & lese brukerhandboken, sikkerhets- og
forskriftsinformasjon, ErP-informasjon der det er aktuelt og batterifierningsanvisninger som kun
er beregnet pa selvstendig kvalifisert fagpersonell.

Besok creative.com/support/stageair for a lese all annen stotteinformasjon som gjelder
produktet ditt.

Tekniset Tiedot

Bluetooth® Versio: Bluetooth® 4.2

Toimintataajuus: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Toimintasade: Enintaan 10 metria, mitattu avoimessa tilassa. Seinat ja rakenteet voivat
vaikuttaa laitteen toimintaséteeseen.

RF-lahettimen antoteho: < 4 dBm

Tuetut Bluetooth® Profiilit: A2DP (langaton stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP (Bluetooth®
kaukoséaadin)

Tuettu Koodekki: SBC

Tuetut daniformaatit (USB-massamuistilaite): MP3

Litiumioniakku: 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)

Tulo: 5V === 2A

Kaiutinteho: 5W x 2

Taajuusvaste: 80Hz - 20kHz

Signaali-kohinasuhde: = 72dB

Virransaastotila: Kaiutin kytkeytyy automaattisesti pois paalta, jos anisiséantuloa ei kayteta yli
6 tuntia aikana.

Laitteen Kayttolampatila-alue: 0°C — 45°C

*Ei sisally toimitukseen. Myyta erikseen.

Muita tietoja

Osoitteesta creative.com/compliance/stageair 16ydat kayttoppaan, turvallisuus- ja saadostie-
dotteen, ErP-tiedot alueilla, joilla niité tarvitaan, seké akun irrotusohjeet, jotka on tarkoitettu
ainoastaan patevien ammattilaisten kayttoon.

Osoitteesta creative.com/support/stageair I8ydét kaiken muun tuotettasi koskevan tukimate-
riaalin.
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Wersja Interfejsu Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2

Czestotliwo$é Robocza: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Zakres Dziatania: Do 10 metrow, pomiar na otwartej przestrzeni. Sciany iinne struktury
moga wpltywac na zasieg dziatania urzadzenia.

Moc wyjsciowa nadajnika RF: < 4 dBm

Obstugiwane Profile Bluetooth®: A2DP (bezprzewodowe stereo Bluetooth®), AVRCP
(bezprzewodowe sterowanie Bluetooth®)

Obstugiwane /kodeki: SBC

Obstugiwane formaty audio (Urzadzenie pamigci masowej USB): MP3

Akumulator Litowo-jonowy: 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)

Wejscie: 5V === 2

Moc gtosnika: 5W x 2

Pasmo przenoszenia: 80Hz - 20kHz

Odstep sygnatu od szumu: = 72dB

Tryb oszczedzania energii: Glo$nik jest wytaczany automatycznie w przypadku braku odbioru
audio przez ponad 6 godziny.

Zakres Temperatur Pracy Urzadzenia: 0°C — 45°C

*Nie zawarte w zestawie. Sprzedawane osobno.

Inne Informacje

Odwiedz strone creative.com/compliance/stageair, aby zapoznac si¢ ze skrocong instrukcjg
obstugi, informacjami na temat bezpieczerstwa i regulacji, informacjami o dyrektywie ErP i
jej zastosowaniu a takze instrukcjg usuwania baterii, ktora jest przeznaczona wytgcznie dla
specjalistow.

Odwiedz strone creative.com/support/stageair, aby uzyska¢ pomoc zwigzang z

produktem.
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Technické Spec

Verze Bluetooth®: Bluetooth® 4.2

Provozni Frekvence: 2402 — 2480 MHz

Provozni Rozsah: AZ 10 metrdl, méfeno v otevieném prostoru. Zdi a pfredméty mohou
rozsah zafizeni omezit.

Vykon radiofrekvenéniho vysilage: < 4 dBm

Podporované Profily Bluetooth®: AA2DP (bezdratova stereo technologie Bluetooth®),
AVRCP (déalkové ovladani rozhrani Bluetooth®)

Podporované Kodeky: SBC

Podporované formaty zvuku (Velkokapacitni pamétové zafizeni USB): MP3
Lithium-inova Baterie: 3.7V 2200mAh (8.14Wh)

Vstup: 5V === 2A

Vykon reproduktoru: 5W x 2

Kmitoctova odezva: 80Hz - 20kHz

Odstup signalu od Sumu: = 72dB

Rezim Uspory baterie: Reproduktor se automaticky vypne, kdyz neni pfipojen zadny zvukovy
nez 6 hodin.

Rozsah Provozni Teploty Zafizeni: 0°C — 45°C

*Neni soucasti. V prodeji samostatné.

Dalsi Informace

Na webu creative.com/compliance/stageair najdete navod k pouziti, bezpecnostni a regulatorni
informace, pfipadné informace ErP a pokyny pro vyjmuti baterie, které jsou uréeny pouze pro
nezavisle kvalifikovaného odbornika.

Na webu creative.com/support/stageair najdete veskerou ostatni podporu pro vas produkt.
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Teknik Ozellikler

Bluetooth® Siriimi: Bluetooth® 4.2

Calisma Frekansi: 2402 - 2480 MHz

Calistirma Mesafesi: 10 metreye kadar (acik alanda 6
Duvar ve yapilar cihazin galisma mesafesini etkileyebilir.

RF Cikis Giici: <4 dBm

Desteklenen Bluetooth® profilleri: A2DP (Kablosuz Stereo Bluetooth®),

AVRCP (Bluetooth® Uzaktan Kumandasi)

Desteklenen codec: SBC

Desteklenen Ses Formatlari (USB Y1gin Depolama Aygiti): MP3

Lityum iyon Pil: 3,7V 2200mAh (8,14Wh)

Girig: 5V =2A

Hoparlér Giicii: 5W x 2

Frekans Yaniti: 80Hz - 20kHz

Sinyal Gurdlti Orani: = 72dB

Enerji tasarrufu modu: 6 saat uzun siire ses olmadiginda hoparlér otomatik olarak kapanir.
Calisma Sicakhgi araligi: 0°C ila 45°C

*Birlikte verilmez. Ayri olarak satilir.

Imstdr).

Diger bilgiler
Lutfen creative.com/compliance/stageair igin kullanici kilavuzu, giivenlik ve yasal dizenleme
bilgileri, ErP bilgisi varsa ve akii sskme talimati hangi anlami kesinlikle, bagimsiz nitelikli bir

profesyonel.
Liitfen creative.com/support/stageair diger tiim destek ilgili Grin.
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Tun ycTpoiicTea: 3ByKoBanA naHesnb
Homep moaenw, Toprosan mapka: MF8355, Creative
Mutanne: 5V === 2A
MpoussoauTens: Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.
CrpaHa npoucxoxaenua: Kutai
HasBsaHue 1 aipec NpeacTaBuTeNA B TAMOXEHHOM COl03e:
000 “TMpokew”, 142281, MockoBckan 06nacTb,
ropop MNpoTtsuHo, O6oneHckoe
wocce, A.2, K.216.,
Homep TenedoHa : +7 (495) 369-00-84
+7 (901) 706-76-81
OneKTpoHHbIN aapec : proxy.russia@gmail.com

D,aHHaFl KOHTaKTHaHMHqJOpMaLMH TONbKO ANA COOTBETCTBYHOWMX OPraHoB TaMOXXeHHOro
coto3a (Poceua, benopyccua n KasaxcTaH) no Bonpocam COOTBETCTBUA NPOAYKLUN

[Ana uHcbopmaumm o NpoayKTe UNUrapaHTim, NoXanyincra, NOCMOTPUTE rapaHTUIHBINA TanoH
13 KOMMeKTa NocTasku ata Npou3BoACTBa (MeCFlLl " I'O,El): VkasaHa Ha ynakoBske.

[larHoe ycTpoiicTBO OTBE4aeT TpeGoBaHNAM TeXHUYECKOro pernamMeHTa TaMoXeHHOro colo3a
TP TC 020/2011 «3neKTpoMarHMTHaA COBMECTUMOCTb TEXHUHYECKUX CpeacTs» yTB. PeleHnem
KTC ot 09.12.2011 r. Ne879

BcTpoeHHan 6aTapen

- He nbiTaiitech yaanuTb BCTPOEHHyIo 6aTapeto.

M3nenvie fOMKHO GbITb YTUNN3NPOBAHO B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHBIMM IKOMOMYECKMU
cTaHAapTamu 1 Hopmamu. [InA 3ameHbl 6aTapen nepefanTe CBOe N3fenue B pervoHanbHbIi
LIEHTP TEXHUYECKOW NOAAePXKKN. [1nA noslyHeHna nHchopmaumum o noaaepxke naaenua
nepeiinnTe Ha cainT www.creative.com.

- He nopsepraiiTe BO3AEHCTBNIO MCTOYHUKOB BLICOKMX TEMMEpaTyp, TakuX Kak CONHEeUHbIN
CBET, OrOHb 1 T.M.

BHVIMAHME: CywiecTByeT pucK B3pbiBa npy 3ameHe 6atapen Ha akkymynAaTop
HEMoAXOAALLEro Tuna.

CREATIVE - LIMITED HARDWARE WARRANTY

Creative Labs Pte Ltd and its affiliates (‘Creative’) warrants that the retail purchased Creative-branded hardware product
herein (“Product) i free of material defects in materials and workmanship (‘Defect(s)’) that result in Product failure
during normal consumer usage for the Warranty Period, according to the following terms and conditions:

1.This limited hardware warranty extends only to the original end-user purchaser and holder of this warranty (“You” or

“Your) and is not or assi toany purchaser.
2.You must provide proof of original purchase of the Product by a dated itemized receipt to be eligible for this limited
warranty.

3.The limited warranty is ONLY applicable in the country or teritory where the Product was purchased from an authorized
retailerreseller and excludes any product that has not been purchased as new or is obtained as a result of the purchase
of a non-Creative product.

4.If a Defect arises and a valid claim is received during the Warranty Period (as provided below), Creative will at ts sole
option, service the Product at no charge using new or refurbished replacement parts at our sole discretion. Please
note that:

a.The limited warranty for the Product i for twelve (12) months (for the European Union, twenty-four (24) months
(excluding all wear and tear), subject to certain exceptions as stated in the EU Directive 1999/44/EC™") from the date of
Your purchase (“Warranty Period’). The Warranty Period will be extended by each whole day that the Product is out of
Your possession for repair under this warranty.

b.Creative will cover the labor charges incurred by Creative in repairing or replacing the defective parts during the
Warranty Period from the date of your purchase.

c.You will not have to pay for any such replacement parts.

d.Creative also warrants that the repaired or replaced parts will be free from defects in material and workmanship for the
remainder of the Warranty Period.

e.For the limited warranty of the Product’s Liquid Crystal Display, please refer to the Creative Support Web Page at www.
creative.com/support.

5.This warranty gives You specific legal rights. You may also have other rights, which vary from state to state and country
to country. The terms of this warranty do not exclude such rights or limit them. Your statutory rights are unaffected.
Some states and countries do not allow (i) exclusions of, or limitations on, certain liabilities or warranties, including
but not imited to how long a warranty lasts, the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, or the
exclusion of liability for injury (including death) caused by negligence, i the inclusions of certain asymmetrical terms
in warranties, or (i) the expiration of all legal claims after a fixed time, so certain of the above limitations, exclusions
or asymmetrical terms may not apply to You depending on the relevant jurisdiction. If adjudged invalid, such term(s)
would be severable without affecting the validity of the other terms.

6.Creative does not warrant uninterrupted or error-free operation of the Product. Creative is not responsible for damage
arising from failure to follow all or any instructions relating to the Product’s use. Creative is not under any obligation to
support the Product for all operating environments, including but not limited to, interoperability with both current and
future versions of software or hardware.

7.For Products that are capable of storing data: Creative is not responsible or liable for any data stored on the Product
thats lost, deleted or becomes otherwise inaccessible. All data may be deleted from the Product during servicing. You
should remove or make a backup copy of any data stored on the Product before sending the Product to Creative.

8.If a problem develops during the Warranty Period, please refer to www.creative.com/support or contact Your retailer/
reseller. Please note that: (i) You must provide proof of original purchase of the Product by a dated itemized receipt;
(il You shall bear the cost of shipping (or otherwise transporting) the Product to Creative. Creative will bear the cost
of shipping (or otherwise transporting) the Product back to You after completing the warranty service; (ii) Before You
send the Product to Creative, You must be issued a Return Merchandise Authorisation (“RMA”) number from www.
creative.com/support. Clearly write the RMA number on the outside of the package containing the Product being sent
to Creative. Creative will not accept a retun that does not have a RMA number on the outer packaging; and (iv) You
can only return the defective Product(s) not excluded under Section 9 below. Creative is ot responsible for other
products or accessories returned with the defective Product(s). Creative reserves the right to change the method by
which Creative may provide warranty service to you, and your Product’s eligibility to receive a particular method of
service. Service will be limited to the options available in the country where service is requested. Service options, parts
availability and response times may vary according to country. For further details on Creative Warranty terms, Product
returns and repair procedure, Creative customer support services and contact information, please refer to the support
section of Creative’s web site at www.creative.com/support.

9.The limited warranty does not apply to:

a.Consumable parts, such as batteries or protective coatings that, due to their nature, tend to diminish over time, unless
failure has occurred due to a defect in materials or workmanship;

b.Damage caused by normal wear and tear, abnormal use or conditions, misuse, neglect, abuse, accident, improper
handling o storage, defects or damages resulting from service, testing, adjustment, installation, maintenance,
alteration, including without limitation, software changes, or modification in any way by someone other than Creative
orits authorised service centres, improper use of any electrical source, undue physical or electrical stress, operator
error, non-compliance with instructions or other acts which are not the fault of Creative, including damage or loss during
shipment or transit.

c.Damage from external causes such s floods, storms, fires, sand, dirt, earthquakes, an Act of God, exposure to
sunlight, weather, moisture, heat, vibration or corrosive environments, electrical surges, battery leakage, theft, or
damage caused by the connection to other products not recommended for interconnection.

d.Damage or loss of data due to (i) interoperability with either or both current and future versions of operating systems or
other current or future software and hardware, (i) a computer virus, worm, spyware, Trojan horse or memory content
corruption, or (ii) malfuncion or defect of the Product

e.Counterfeit orany thatare i with the Product,

. Any Product that: (i) has had its serial number altered, defaced or removed; (i) shows evidence of tampering; (i)
mismatched board serial numbers; or (iv) has non-conforming or non-Creative housing or casing.

g.Any accessories including but not limited to disposable alkaline batteries, removable fuses, screen protectors, plugs
and pouches.

h.Any defect occurring after the expiration of the Warranty Period or where Creative was not advised in writing of an
alleged defect or malfunction within seven (7) days ater the expiration of the Warranty Period.

10. Any Product determined by Creative to be warranty-expired, warranty-void or not in need of repair will be subject to a
minimum non-refundable diagnostic and handling fee. In the event that You fail to make the payment, Creative may, at
its sole discretion, dispose of the Product without notice and liabiliy to You.

11. Subject to any non-excludable limit under applicable law, the maximum liability under this limited warranty is
the original price paid for the Product (excluding any shipping and additional charges). Creative and its affiliated
companies will not be liable for any other losses or damage unless liability is non-excludable under applicable law. The
remedy stated is Your exclusive remedy for breach of warranty. Any action or lawsuit for breach of this limited warranty
must be commenced within eighteen (18) months following the original purchase of the Product or within the limitation
period under applicabe law.

12. INSOFAR AS PERMITTED BY LAW, THE PRODUCT AND THE SERVICED PRODUCT IS PROVIDED “AS IS”

TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, CREATIVE AND ITS AFFILIATED COMPANIES HEREBY
DISCLAIM THE APPLICABILITY OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE FOR THE PRODUCT AND/OR THE SERVICED PRODUCT. CREATIVE AND
ITS AFFILIATED COMPANIES WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY LOST PROFITS, SAVINGS, DATA, OR
LOSS OF USE, ANY THIRD PARTY CLAIMS, AND ANY INJURY TO PROPERTY OR BODILY INJURY (INCLUDING
DEATH) TO ANY PERSON, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THE USE OF THE PRODUCT OR ARISING FROM
BREACH OF THE WARRANTY, BREACH OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE, TORT, OR STRICT LIABILITY, EVEN

IF CREATIVE OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATED COMPANIES HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH
DAMAGES.

13. For Australia only: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer
Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any other reasonably
foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of
acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. Goods presented for repair may be replaced by
refurbished goods of the same type rather than being repaired. Refurbished parts may be used to repair the goods.
(Creative Technology Ltd, 31 International Business Park, #03-01 Creative Resource, Singapore 609921. Telephone:
+65 6895 4101 (standard international call charges apply.))

14. This is the entire warranty and all prior and ral or
written, relating to warranty coverage for the Product, and no representation, promise or condltlon not comamed herein
will modify these terms.

15. Update(s) of this Limited Hardware Warranty may be posted at www.creative.com/support. An Update will replace any
earler version upon posting on the web site. You are advised to check for Update(s).

** Aseller in the European Union (EU) may be entitled to refuse to repair or replace the goods if it is (i) impossible or (i
disproportionate (eg. where the costs are unreasonably high for the seller) to do o, taking into account the value the
goods would have had (it there were no lack of conformity), the significance of the lack of conformity and where an
alternative remedy would be completed without significant inconvenience to the consumer. In such cases, the consumer
may ask for an appropriate reduction of the price or have the contract rescinded. The consumer is not entitied to have
the contract rescinded if the lack of conformity (or defect or fault) is minor. In which case, the seller is entitled o tun
down a request for rescission of the contract in such a situation. For further detals, please refer to Articles 3(3), 3(5) and
3(6) of the EU Directive 1999/44/EC.
http:/creative.com/warranty

SEVEY Regulatory informatio

European Compliance
CAUTION:

To comply with the Europe CE requirement, this device must be installed with CE certified computer equipment which
meet with Class B limits. All cables used to connect this device must be shielded, grounded and no longer than 3m

in length. Operation with non-certified computers or incorrect cables may result in interference to other devices or
undesired effects to the product.

MODIFICATION:
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by Creative Technology Limited or one of its affliated companies
could void the user’s warranty and guarantee rights.

Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Symbol
The use of the WEEE Symbol indicates that this product may not be treated as household waste. By
ensuring this product s disposed of correctly, you will help protect the environment. For more detailed
information about the recycling of this product, please contact your local authority, your household waste
disposal service provider or the shop where you purchased the product.
BATTERIES DIRECTIVE
FOR REMOVABLE BATTERY (Li cells, cells)
This product contains one or more of the above removable batterios. The srossectoul wheeled bin
symbol indicates that the battery in this product should not be treated as unsorted municipal waste upon
reaching its end of lfe. Instead it should be taken to separate collection and recycling schemes. Batteries
mmmm  containing heavy metal content will have a two-letter symbol for the chemical under the crossed-out
wheeled bin symbol. ‘Cd’ stands for cadmium, ‘Pb’ for lead, and *Hg’ for mercury. You can help the
environment and avoid public health hazards by recycling the battery at an authorized recycling facilty or
the place of purchase. To find the nearest authorized recycle centre contact your local authority. Instructions for removing
the battery can be found in the product user manual. The instructions should be followed carefully before attempting to
remove the battery.
FOR INTEGRATED BATTERY
This product contains  Lithium ion/polymer battery that should only be removed by an authorized recycling centre. By
recycling this product at your local authorized recycling centre or the place of purchase, the battery will be removed and
recycled separately.
Additional guidelines for wireless devices
+ The short wave radio frequency signals of a wireless device may impair the operation of other
electronic and medical devices.
- Switch off the device where it is prohibited. Do not use the device in medical facilties, aircraft,
refueling points, close to automatic doors, automatic fire alarms or other automatically controlled
devices.
+ Keep this device at least 20 cm from pacemakers and other medical devices. Radio waves may
impair the operation of pacemakers and other medical devices.
For models with embedded battery
+ Do not attempt to remove the embedded battery. The product must be disposed of according to
local environmental regulations. To replace the battery, return your product to your regional
support office. For product service information, go to www.creative.com.
- Do not expose to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like
CAUTION: Risk of explosion if battery is replaced by incorrect types. Replace only with the same
or equivalent type

For details on the Creative Warranty period of your product, please visit
https://www.creative.com/warranty

Pour plus de détails sur la période de garantie Creative de votre produit, veuillez
consulter https://www.creative.com/warranty

Details zur Dauer der Creative-Garantie auf Ihr Produkt finden Sie unter
https://www.creative.com/warranty

Para obtener mas informacion sobre el periodo de garantia de Creative referente a su
producto, visite https://www.creative.com/warranty

Per dettagli sul periodo di garanzia Creative del prodotto, visitare https://www.creative.
com/warranty

Ga naar https://www.creative.com/warranty voor bijzonderheden over de
garantieperiode op uw Creative-product

Para obter mais detalhes acerca do Periodo de garantia da Creative para o seu produto,
visite o site https://www.creative.com/warranty

For detaljer om Creative-garantiperioden for dit produkt, beseg venligst
https://www.creative.com/warranty

For detaljerad information om garantiperioden for din Creative-produkt, ga till
https://www.creative.com/warranty

For detaljer om Creative-garantiperioden for produktet ditt, vennligst besok
https://www.creative.com/warranty
Lisétietoja tuotteesi Creative-takuuj
warranty

Szczegdly dotyczace okresu gwaranciji Creative dla Twojego produktu mozna znalez¢é
na stronie https://www.creative.com/warranty

Podrobné informécie o lehote zaruky od spolo¢nosti Creative na vas vyrobok najdete na
adrese https://www.creative.com/warranty

Podrobné informace o zaru¢nim obdobi vaseho produktu od spole¢nosti Creative
najdete na adrese https://www.creative.com/warranty

[nA nony4YeHuA AoNoNHUTENbHON UHopmMaLmm 0 rapaHTuitHoMm cpoke Creative ana
Ballero NpoaykTa nepenanTe no cebinke https://www.creative.com/warranty

sta on osoitteessa https://www.creative.com/
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